Each Board member is elected to four year terms.  

(Ord. 98-A(1), 8-5-98) 

State law reference-Va. Code § 15.2-502. 

Sec. 2-202 Compensation of board of supervisors the Board of Supervisors. 

The salary of the board of supervisors shall be sixteen thousand two hundred sixty-five dollars 

($16,265.00) for each board member effective July 1, 2017. In addition to the regular salary, the vice-

chairman shall receive a stipend of thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for each and every meeting chaired and the 

chairman shall receive an annual stipend of one thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00).  

The Board of Supervisors’ compensation is as follows: 

A. Salary. The salary of each member is $16,265 per year, effective July 1, 2017. 

B. Stipend for the chairman. In addition to the salary, the chairman shall receive an annual stipend of

[...]

Non-voting member. The non-voting member is appointed for a one year term.  

EC. Compensation.  All members of the planning commission, except the nonvoting member appointed 

with the advice of the president of the University of Virginia, shall receive four thousand one hundred 

dollars ($4,100.00) per annum Each voting member of the Planning Commission shall be paid $4,100 

per year, to be paid in monthly installments. The chairman of the planning commission Planning 

Commission shall receive be paid an additional one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500.00) per 

annum year, to be paid in monthly installments. 

D. Quorum. A majority of the voting members shall constitute a quorum, and no action of the planning 

commission shall be valid unless authorized by a majority vote of those present and voting.